116000127135

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | ry/State/Zip/Phone | e #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | isiness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600287197426

16 JUL 11 PH 4: 05

16 JULI II JULI S 53





Date: 07/11/2016

Name: Tamara Clark

Reference #: D288582

Amendment

Annual Report

Reinstatement

Conversion

Merger

Change of Agent

Dissolution/Withdrawal

Fictitious Name

NCR National Corporate Research (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong Limited Company

NCR National Corporate Research (UK) Limited, Registered The England and Wales, Registry # 8010712

Albany • Charlotte • Chicago • Dover • Los Angeles • New York • Sacramento • Springfield • Tallahassee • Washington, D.C. • Hong Kong • London

Account #: 120000000088 Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business

Authorized Amount: <u>II30.00</u>
Signature: <u>Amou</u> ZClar

ENTITY NAME: MOMENTUM MARINE, LLC

COVER LETTER

| | Registration Section Division of Corporations | | |
|---------------------|---|---|--|
| SUBJEC | Momentum Marine, LLC | | |
| SOBJEC | | Limited Liability Company | |
| The enclo | sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) |) are submitted for filing. | |
| | urn all correspondence concerning this | - | |
| | Andrew F. Dana | | |
| | | Name of Person | |
| | Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein, LL | P | |
| | | Firm/Company | |
| | 401 South Tryon Street, Suite 3000 | | |
| | | Address | |
| | Charlotte, NC 28202 | | |
| | | City/State and Zip Code | ************************************* |
| | andrewdana@parkerpoe.com E-mail address; (to be us | sed for future annual report notification) | <u> </u> |
| For further | information concerning this matter, ple | • | |
| | Andrew F. Dana | 704 335-9863 | |
| | Name of Person | Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | |
| Enclosed i | s a check for the following amount: | | |
|]\$ 125,00 F | iling Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Certificate of Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy | f Status & Dy |
| | Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 | TO JULIU BE BELLED |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

FILED 16 JULII AU 9 53

| | A | RT | ЛC | LE | Į, | . N | 21 | me | : |
|--|---|----|----|----|----|-----|----|----|---|
|--|---|----|----|----|----|-----|----|----|---|

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Momentum Marine, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
|--|---|
| 5401 E. Independence Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28212 | 5401 E. Independence Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28212 |
| | |

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Plorida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

National Corporate Research, Ltd., Inc.
Name

115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Tallahassee FL 32301
City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)
Rose Marie Cole, Asst. Secretary

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

| <u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | Name and Address: |
|--|--|
| MGR = Manager MGR | David B. Smith |
| | 5401 E. Independence Blvd. |
| | Charlotte, NC 28212 |
| MGR | B. Scott Smith |
| | 5401 E. Independence Blvd. |
| | Charlotte, NC 28212 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| CTT | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | |
| of filing \ | • • |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet t | the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will no ate's records. |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet tument's effective date on the Department of St | |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet to sument's effective date on the Department of Sta | ate's records. |
| cument's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | ate's records. |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet tument's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member | r or an authorized representative of a member. |
| f the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in | r or an authorized representative of a member. accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet tument's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false informations. | r or an authorized representative of a member. |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of the document is executed in I am aware that any false inforconstitutes a third degree felo Andrew F. Dana | r or an authorized representative of a member. accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| f the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false inforconstitutes a third degree felo Andrew F. Dana | r or an authorized representative of a member. accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet tument's effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member This document is executed in I am aware that any false inforconstitutes a third degree felo Andrew F. Dana Type | r or an authorized representative of a member. a accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State only as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. ped or printed name of signee Filing Fees: |
| If the date inserted in this block does not meet to the date on the Department of State II. Evi: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a me | r or an authorized representative of a member. accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, rmation submitted in a document to the Department of State my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |

Page 2 of 2